Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mobility Technologies, Inc.		03/04/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Traffic.com, Inc.	
Street Address:	851 Duportail Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 220	
City:	Wayne	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19087	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78437196	TRAFFIC PULSE
Serial Number:	78253337	TANGO
Serial Number:	78461955	TRAFFIC PULSE NEXGEN
Serial Number:	78359650	JAM FACTOR
Serial Number:	76157679	TRAFFIC.COM
Serial Number:	76157680	TRAFFIC.COM
Serial Number:	76157681	TRAFFIC PULSE
Serial Number:	76167222	DIGITAL TRAVEL TIME
Serial Number:	76167223	KEYROUTE
Serial Number:	76167224	TIME IS ON YOUR SIDE
Serial Number:	76221765	MOBILITY TECHNOLOGIES
Serial Number:	76359390	DIGITAL TRAFFIC PULSE
Serial Number:	76379051	MOBILITY TECHNOLOGIES
		TDADEMARK

TRADEMARK "

REEL: 003049 FRAME: 0748

900021609

Serial Number:	76405338	TRAFFIC PULSE NETWORKS
Serial Number:	76405339	TRAFFIC PULSE NETWORKS
Serial Number:	78162585	TRAFFIC PULSEVOICE
Serial Number:	78162594	TRAFFIC PULSE VOICE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)979-1020

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-979-1191

Email: nkmclaughlin@duanemorris.com

Correspondent Name: Nicole K. McLaughlin

Address Line 1: Duane Morris LLP, One Liberty Place

Address Line 2: 36th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-7396

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nicole K. McLaughlin
Signature:	/nicole k. mclaughlin/
Date:	03/21/2005

Total Attachments: 3 source=traffic 1#page1.tif source=traffic 2#page1.tif source=traffic 3#page1.tif

Delaware

PAGE

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "MOBILITY TECHNOLOGIES, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "MOBILITY TECHNOLOGIES, INC." TO "TRAFFIC.COM, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2005, AT 11:13 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Warret Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 3721271

DATE: 03-04-05

2958878 8100 050185768

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:19 AM 03/04/2005 FILED 11:13 AM 03/04/2005 SRV 050185768 - 2958878 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF MOBILITY TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Pursuant to Section 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law

MOBILITY TECHNOLOGIES, INC. (the "Corporation"), a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of Delawarc, hereby certifies as follows:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of the Corporation, by unanimous written consent, adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable an amendment to the Cortificate of Incorporation of the Corporation and calling for a meeting of the stockholders of the Corporation for the consideration of the proposed amendment. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

RESOLVED: That, upon the approval of the stockholders of the Corporation, the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation shall be amended to amend Article One to read as set forth below:

Article 1. The name of the Corporation is

Traffic.com, Inc.

SECOND: That thereafter, pursuant to resolution of its Board of Directors, a special meeting of the stockholders of the Corporation was duly called and held upon notice in accordance with Section 222 of the General Corporation Law of the State of

#458218

Delaware, at which meeting the necessary number of shares as required by statute voted in favor of the amendment.

THIRD: That the amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

FOURTH: That the capital of the Corporation will not be reduced under, or by reason of, any amendment in this Certificate of Amendment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate to be signed by its Chief Executive Officer this 4th day of March, 2005.

MOBILITY TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

By: Is/ Robert N. Veratti Name: Robert N. Verratti

Title: Chief Executive Officer

#45821ú